Statistical Summary

August 2023

Federal Order No. 6

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class llI

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify

9/9/2023 12:42:49 PM

174,029,550
33,234,766
4,345,992
1,664,235

213,274,543

3.801143%
81.6%
6,879,824

913,408
3,415,814
383,699

4,712,921

6,242,780

9,163
1,066,773
5,224,241

12,542,957

230,530,421

8,001,623
172,421,199
236,134
526,782

181,185,738
2.271658%
5,844,701

3,415,815
0
20,593,389
12,650,539

36,659,743
10.194482%

2,913,220
1,070,535
1,429,010

5,412,765
4.275763%

6,625,086
196,908



Statistical Summary

August 2023
Federal Order No. 6
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

9/9/2023 12:42:49 PM

450,181

7,272,175

7.442423%
230,530,421



