Statistical Summary August 2023 Federal Order No. 6

August 2023 Federal Order N

leceipts:		
Producer Milk		
Class I		174,029,550
Class II		33,234,766
Class III		4,345,992
Class IV		1,664,235
	Total Producer Milk	213,274,543
	Average Butterfat Test	3.801143%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	81.6%
	Daily Average Receipts	6,879,824
Other Source Milk		
Class I		913,408
Class II		3,415,814
Class IV		383,699
	Total Other Source Milk	4,712,921
Overage		
Class II		0
Class III		0
	Total Overage	0
Opening Inventory		
Class I		6,242,780
Class II		9,163
Class III		1,066,773
Class IV		5,224,241
	Total Opening Inventory	12,542,957
	Total Receipts	230,530,421
tilization: Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		9 001 622
Route Disposition Class I		8,001,623 172,421,199
Shrinkage		236,134
Transfers and Diversions to Nong	pool Plants	526,782
	Total Class I Utilization	320,702
		181 185 738
		181,185,738 2 271658%
	Average Butterfat Test	2.271658%
Class II Litilization		
Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce	Average Butterfat Test	2.271658% 5,844,701
Nonfluid Used To Produce	Average Butterfat Test	2.271658% 5,844,701 3,415,815
Nonfluid Used To Produce Shrinkage	Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization	2.271658% 5,844,701 3,415,815 0
Nonfluid Used To Produce	Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization	2.271658% 5,844,701 3,415,815 0 20,593,389
Nonfluid Used To Produce Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nong	Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization pool Plants/Commercial Foods	2.271658% 5,844,701 3,415,815 0 20,593,389 12,650,539
Nonfluid Used To Produce Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nong	Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Dool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization	2.271658% 5,844,701 3,415,815 0 20,593,389 12,650,539 36,659,743
Nonfluid Used To Produce Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nong Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization	Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization pool Plants/Commercial Foods	2.271658% 5,844,701 3,415,815 0 20,593,389 12,650,539
Nonfluid Used To Produce Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nong Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization Shrinkage	Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Dool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization Average Butterfat Test	2.271658% 5,844,701 3,415,815 0 20,593,389 12,650,539 36,659,743
Nonfluid Used To Produce Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nong Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nong	Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Dool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization Average Butterfat Test	2.271658% 5,844,701 3,415,815 0 20,593,389 12,650,539 36,659,743 10.194482% 2,913,220 1,070,535
Nonfluid Used To Produce Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nong Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization Shrinkage	Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Dool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization Average Butterfat Test	2.271658% 5,844,701 3,415,815 0 20,593,389 12,650,539 36,659,743 10.194482% 2,913,220 1,070,535 1,429,010
Nonfluid Used To Produce Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nong Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nong	Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Pool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization Average Butterfat Test Pool Plants Total Class III Utilization	2.271658% 5,844,701 3,415,815 0 20,593,389 12,650,539 36,659,743 10.194482% 2,913,220 1,070,535 1,429,010 5,412,765
Nonfluid Used To Produce Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nong Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nong Used To Produce/Other Uses	Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Pool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization Average Butterfat Test	2.271658% 5,844,701 3,415,815 0 20,593,389 12,650,539 36,659,743 10.194482% 2,913,220 1,070,535 1,429,010
Nonfluid Used To Produce Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nong Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nong Used To Produce/Other Uses Class IV Utilization	Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Pool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization Average Butterfat Test Pool Plants Total Class III Utilization	2.271658% 5,844,701 3,415,815 0 20,593,389 12,650,539 36,659,743 10.194482% 2,913,220 1,070,535 1,429,010 5,412,765 4.275763%
Nonfluid Used To Produce Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nong Used To Produce/Other Uses Class III Utilization Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nong Used To Produce/Other Uses	Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization Pool Plants/Commercial Foods Total Class II Utilization Average Butterfat Test Pool Plants Total Class III Utilization	2.271658% 5,844,701 3,415,815 0 20,593,389 12,650,539 36,659,743 10.194482% 2,913,220 1,070,535 1,429,010 5,412,765

Statistical Summary

August 2023 Federal Order No. 6

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

450,181

9/9/2023 12:42:49 PM

Total Class IV Utilization 7,272,175

Average Butterfat Test 7.442423% **Total Utilization**

230,530,421